TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of the Assignor from Texas to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005481 Frame 0465. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900333351

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&M MANUFACTURING, LLC		03/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	802 WEST STREET	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811574	DUCTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 1:100 North Broadway, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLP 7747	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley S. Bastunas	
SIGNATURE:	/kelley bastunas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 4 source=02605632#page1.tif

900334128

source=02605632#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FROM M M MANUFACTURING, LLC TO MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. (TRADEMARK) (02593075)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FROM M M MANUFACTURING, LLC TO MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. (TRADEMARK) (02593075)#page2.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&M Manufacturing, LLC		03/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	802 West Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811574	DUCTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600 **Phone:** 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

MLP 7742 (DSS) 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Debra S. Staas

Signature:

/Debra S. Staas/

Date:

03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=02593075#page1.tif

source=02593075#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM335591 **Receipt Date:** 03/19/2015

Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

MLP 7742

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, M&M Manufacturing, LLC, of Fort Worth, Texas, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business a certain trademark; and
- 2. WHEREAS, assignor has a certain registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademark; and
- 3. WHEREAS, MITEK HOLDINGS, INC., of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of assignor in said trademark and said registration and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by assignee to assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all of assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark and said registration together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademark; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registration listed below.
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

PAGE 1 of 2

6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
2811574	February 3, 2004	DUCTITE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 8 day of 8, 2015.

M&M Manufacturing, LLC

ROB FELTON

PRESIDENT

MLR/dss

PAGE 2 of 2